501850545 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praxair Technology, Inc.	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Praxair S.T. Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	441 Sackett Point Road	
City:	North Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06473	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13229981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)837-2545 Phone: (203) 837-2292

Email: Praxair_IP@Praxair.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Praxair, Inc.

Address Line 1: 39 Old Ridgebury Road

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21607-5-C1-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ToniAnn Fonte

Total Attachments: 2

source=21607-5-C1-US_EXEC_ASSIGNMENT_3-13-2012#page1.tif source=21607-5-C1-US_EXEC_ASSIGNMENT_3-13-2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0067 CH \$40.00 132

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged (and subject to the reservation stated below) PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation having a place of business at Danbury, Connecticut (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC., having a place of business at North Haven, Connecticut, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of Praxair Technology, Inc.'s right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filling Date
8021762	09/20/2011	11796261	04/27/2007
		11796257	04/27/2007
		11796269	04/27/2007
		11796270	04/27/2007
		11796271	04/27/2007
		11796472	04/27/2007
		13229981	09/12/2011

And all foreign Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent and all rights of priority corresponding thereto, including all divisions, reissues, extensions, and continuations thereof (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses or immunities granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS by ASSIGNOR to third parties, and its subsidiaries and affiliates prior to the date of signing of this Patent Assignment and Reservation.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes that all ASSIGNED PATENTS to be issued on or resulting from any of the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent be issued to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0068 Further, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any and all papers, execute all documents and instruments and do all lawful acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE's right and title in and to he ASSIGNED PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

5th Precio
Salvatore P. Pace Vice President
Signed on behalf of
PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
3/13/2012 Date
wata .
State of <u>Connecticut</u>)) S.S. Town of Danbury
County of <u>Fairfield</u>
Before me this 13^{13} day of 2012 , personally appeared
Salvatore P. Pace to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free
will for the purpose therein expressed.
Auth a Schreber Notary Public
RUTH A SCHREIBER NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 03/13/2012